

*Media Release FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE June 24, 2022* 

## **Troup County Parks & Recreation to Host Annual Fourth of July Fireworks Celebration**

*Troup County, Ga. June 24, 2022* – Troup County Parks and Recreation is excited to announce that the Annual Fourth of July Fireworks Show at Pyne Road Park will be held on Monday, July 4, 2022! Join the fun with family and friends as we celebrate our great nation together. The gates will open at 3pm with an entry fee of \$10 per vehicle. Local vendors will sell food and drinks at this event and the fireworks show will begin at dark.

Come spend the afternoon on beautiful West Point Lake, and don't miss the chance to win \$1,000 by entering GOAT's Food Truck Burger Eating Competition! Register now using the following link: <u>https://4thofjuly.paperform.co</u>.

Troup County Parks & Recreation is proud to partner with our presenting sponsor of the Annual Fireworks Show, Jackson Services, whose generous support makes our event a success each year. They will provide air conditioned tents for the community again this year, so please stop by to take a break from the summer heat and celebrate in the shade as needed.

The County would also like to extend a special thanks to the following agencies for providing first aid and security: AMR/Troup County EMS, Troup County Fire Department, Troup County Sheriff's Office, Georgia State Patrol, Troup County E-911, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, and Georgia Department of Natural Resources.

What: Annual Fireworks Show at Pyne Road Park
When: Monday, July 4, 2022 / Fireworks show begins at dark
Where: Pyne Road Park, 4481 Roanoke Road, LaGrange, Georgia 30240
Please Note: Boats, trailers, pop-up tents, and pets that are not service animals are not allowed at this event.

**Media Contact:** Caroline Johnson, Communications Manager, (706) 298-3670 or <u>cjohnson@troupcountyga.gov</u>.

To keep up with the latest news involving Troup County Government, go to <u>www.troupcountyga.org</u> or follow us on Facebook at <u>https://www.facebook.com/troupcountyga.org/</u>, Twitter at <u>https://twitter.com/TroupCoGov</u>, and Instagram @ troupcogovernment.